GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54

No. F.1(246)/GA/DC/HQ/Gr-I/2020 163/

Dated: |0 | 2 |

ORDER

In pursuance of the Services Department's Order No. F.55/09/2019/S-I/338 dated 02.08.2021 and consequent to their joining in Revenue HQ, the posting/work allocation in respect of the following Grade-I(DASS) officers is hereby ordered as under:

Sl	Name and	Present place of	New place of posting	Remarks
No.	Designation of the Officer	posting		
1.	Sh. Deepak Kumar	Under Posting at Revenue HQ	Tehsildar Rohini	Taken on strength w.e.f. 05/08/2021 (F/N) against any equivalent post in Distt. North-West
2.	Sh. Vijay Kumar Mundawaria	Under Posting at Revenue HQ	Tehsidlar Kotwali	Taken on strength w.e.f. 05/08/2021 (F/N) against any equivalent post in Distt. Central
3.	Dr. Kamlesh Upadhyay	Under Posting at Revenue HQ	General Administration Branch	Taken on strength w.e.f. 05/08/2021 (F/N) against any equivalent post in Distt. Section Officer in Revenue HQ

This issues with the prior approval of the Pr. Secretary (Revenue) cum Divisional Commissioner.

(ANIL SIROHI)

SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-III (HQ)

No. F.1(246)/GA/DC/HQ/Gr-I/2020 [163]

Dated:- 10 8 2

Copy for information and further necessary action to:-

- District Magistrate, Distt. North-West, Central, Revenue Department, GNCT of Delhi.
- 2. The Special CEO, DDMA, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.
- 3. Deputy Commissioner (HQs), Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.
- 4. PA to Pr. Secretary (Revenue) cum Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.

5. Deputy Secretary, LAS with a request to arrange for forwarding the Service Book of Dr. Kamlesh Upadhyay, Grade-I(DASS) to O/o Principal Secretary(Revenue)cum-Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

6. Section Officer (Admn.), Dte. Of Education, Old Secretariat, near Vidhan Sabha Metro Station, Civil Lines, Delhi-110054 with a request to arrange for forwarding the Service Book of Sh. Deepak Kumar, Grade-I(DASS) to O/o DM (North West); & Sh. Vijay Kumar Mundawaria, Grade-I(DASS) to O/o DM(Central).

Sr. System Analyst with the request to upload it on the website of Revenue

Department.

8. Officers concerned.

9. Guard File.

SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-III (HQ)